| 90-91-5 | |
|---------|--|
| MRO | |

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | 05 - 23 - 2006 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|--|--|
| RECO | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Utice: | 103244274 s or the new address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| John E. Burton | Name: Burton Technologies, LLC | |
| | Internal Address: | |
| | ا گزیر | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 707 West Court Street | |
| Execution Date(s) 03/17/2004 | | |
| ✓ Assignment | City: Ludington | |
| Joint Research Agreement | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | State: Michigan | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: US Zip:49431 | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | |
| Additional numbers. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 1 | |
| Name:Antonia M. Holland | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. | Authorized to be charged by credit card | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 780 N. Water Street | Enclosed | |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) | |
| City: Milwaukee | 8. Payment Information | |
| State: WI Zip:53202 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | |
| Phone Number:414-273-3500 | | |
| Fax Number: <u>414-273-5198</u> | b. Deposit Account Number | |
| Email Address: docketing@gklaw.com | Authorized User Name | |
| 9. Signature: Oxtoria M. Cla | Mary 5-16-06 | |
| Signature | Date | |
| Antonia M. Holland | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: | |

Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recorded to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

บับบับบับวิวา 11435164

บับบับบับวิวา 11435164

VI FU: OVEL

40.00 ÚP

REEL: 017909 FRAME: 0194

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John E. Burton, a citizen of the United States and the State of Michigan, residing at 707 West Court Street, Ludington, Michigan 49431 USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has invented certain new and useful improvements in a SECURING DEVICE FOR ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 12, 2003, as Application Serial No 10/706,860.

WHEREAS, Burton Technologies LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Michigan having a place of business at, 707 West Court Street, Ludington, Michigan 49431 USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature

| JOHN E BURTON | BURTON TECHNOLOGIES, LLC |
|--|--|
| By: 16h E R. S. Name. John E Burton Date 3/17/2007 | By Share: Button Title: Managing Member Date 3/17/2004 |
| | |

MW798507_1 DOC

RECORDED: 05/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 017909 FRAME: 0195